GAIN Site Interviewer Training Academic Year 2012-2013
Available to *Qualified Participants


GAIN Site Interviewer Training Workshops

· BSU  September 14, 2012 - contact Dr. Ken Coll at: kcoll@boisestate.edu or phone 208-426-1991 (Boise)
· ISU  November  2012 - contact Matt Andersen at: andemat2@isu.edu or phone 208-681-6607 (Pocatello)   
· LCSC   February 1 and 2, 2013 – contact Robert Hayes at: BHayes@lcsc.edu , or phone 208-792-2827 (Lewiston)
· CSI   March 21 & 22, 2013 - contact Mary Christie at: mchristy@csi.edu or phone 208-732-6713 (Twin Falls) 	
· U of I  May 11 and 12, 2013  – contact Dr. Steve Meier at:  smeier@uidaho.edu or phone 208-885-7679  (Moscow)


GAIN Trainer List to provide QA Review and Written Critique Services
[bookmark: _GoBack] 
Jared Bingham 
Name of Trainer: Jared Bingham 
Agency Name: D7 Treatment 
Address: 254 E. Street, Idaho Falls, ID 83402 
Phone number: (208)705-6048 
E-mail contact: jbingham@co.bonneville.id.us  
Dates available: all
One (1) trainee from each workshop on the list 

Jaime Goffin 
Name of Trainer: Jaime Goffin 
Agency Name N/A 
Address: 187 Woodridge Drive, Twin Falls, ID 
Phone number 208-316-7103 
E-mail contact jaimegoffin@gmail.com 
Dates available: as needed to complete QA process  (flexible
hours/ Available for CSI workshop) 
One (1) trainee from each workshop on the list 

Rusty O’Leary 
Name of Trainer: Rusty O’Leary 
Agency Name: Mountain States Chemical Dependency 
Address: 1305 2nd Street S, Suite 201, Nampa, ID 83651 
Phone number: 208-463-0202; fax 208-463-0205 
E-mail contact : rustyo@qwestoffice.net  (preferred method of
contact) 
Dates available: all 
Up to three (3) trainees from each workshop on the list 

Sherri Molina 
Name of Trainer: Sherri Molina 
Agency Name : Private Individual 
Address: 431 Clover Ln Jerome, ID 83338 
Phone number: 208-539-9228 
E-mail contact: molinas@dhw.idaho.gov or  molinash@live.com  
Dates available: all  
(Tape review or can observe in the Twin Falls Area - evening hours) 
Up to two (2) trainees from each workshop on the list 

Deanna Smith 
Name of Trainer: Deanna Smith 
Agency Name: Sixth Judicial District 
Address : 2479 N. Furgeson Lane, Inkom, Id 83245 
Phone number: 208-241-7681 
E-mail contact: dsmith@bannockcounty.us  
Dates available: Any 
Up to two (2) trainees from each workshop on the list 

Mary Christy 
Name of Trainer: Mary Christy 
Agency Name : CSI Addiction Studies 
Address : PO Box 1238, Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-1238 
Phone Number: 208-732-6713 or 208-670-1278 
E-mail contact: mchristy@csi.edu  
Dates available: CSI only 
Up to two (2) trainees from CSI only 

Chestnut Health Systems 
Name of Contact: Stephanie Schade 
Agency Name : Chestnut Health Systems 
Address: Lighthouse Institute, 448 Wylie Drive, Normal, IL 61761 
E-mail contact: saschade@chestnut.org  or
GAINinfo@chestnut.org
Dates Available: All 
Will provide QA to any additional SI Trainees not being served
by LTs 

*Qualified Participants:	 
· DHW/SUD approved QSUDP(T)s;
· IBADCC, NACADC (Native American Certified Alcohol and Drug Abuse Counselor) or NBCC MAC Certified Professionals
· Addition Studies students eligible to test for their ISAS at the end of the academic year.




